3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Pak 10 Boardmount Plug
1 mm Right Angle, Through-Hole PK10M Series

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Pak 10 Boardmount Plug
1 mm Right Angle, Through-Hole PK10M Series
Plug with Power Contacts and without Standoff
Product Table / Dimensions
Contact
Quantity A B C D E F G
40 34.30 33.20 29.80 19.00 32.36 25.40 21.80
[1.350] [1.307] [1.173] [0.748] [1.274] [1.000] [0.858]
50 39.30 38.20 34.80 24.00 37.36 30.40 26.80
[1.547] [1.504] [1.370] [0.945] [1.471] [1.197] [1.055]
60 44.30 43.20 39.80 29.00 42.36 35.40 31.80
[1.744] [1.701] [1.567] [1.142] [1.668] [1.394] [1.252]
80 54.30 53.20 49.80 39.00 52.36 45.40 41.80
[2.138] [2.094] [1.961] [1.535] [2.061] [1.787] [1.646]
Ordering Information
TS-1159-03
Sheet 2 of 5
PK10M - XXXPX - THX - XX
Contact Quantity
See Table
P = With Power Contacts
Omit = Without Power Contacts
Standoff Height:
R = Without Standoff
1 = Standoff Height 1 mm [ 0.039″ ]
2 = Standoff Height 2 mm [ 0.079″ ]
3 = Standoff Height 3 mm [ 0.118″ ]
4 = Standoff Height  4 mm  [ 0.157″ ]
Plating Suffix:
TGF = Gold flash with tin-lead tails
DA = Gold flash overall (RoHS compliant)
3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Pak 10 Boardmount Plug
1 mm Right Angle, Through-Hole PK10M Series
Plug with Power Contacts with Standoff
Product Table / Dimensions
Contact
Quantity A B C D E F G
40 34.30 33.20 29.80 19.00 32.36 25.40 21.00
[1.350] [1.307] [1.173] [0.748] [1.274] [1.000] [0.827]
50 39.30 38.20 34.80 24.00 37.36 30.40 26.00
[1.547] [1.504] [1.370] [0.945] [1.471] [1.197] [1.024]
60 44.30 43.20 39.80 29.00 42.36 35.40 31.00
[1.744] [1.701] [1.567] [1.142] [1.668] [1.394] [1.220]
80 54.30 53.20 49.80 39.00 52.36 45.40 41.00
[2.138] [2.094] [1.961] [1.535] [2.061] [1.787] [1.614]
Standoff
Code
Connector
Height
H J
1 7.70 1.00 4.55
[0.303] [0.039] [0.179]
2 8.70 2.00 5.55
[0.343] [0.079] [0.219]
3 9.70 3.00 6.55
[0.382] [0.118] [0.258]
4 10.70 4.00 7.55
[0.421] [0.157] [0.297]
Standoff Height Table
TS-1159-03
Sheet 3 of 5
3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Pak 10 Boardmount Plug
1 mm Right Angle, Through-Hole PK10M Series
TS-1159-03
Sheet 4 of 5
Product Table / Dimensions
Contact
Quantity
A B C D E F
40 32.30 31.20 27.80 19.00 30.36 21.80
[1.272] [1.228] [1.094] [0.748] [1.195] [0.858]
50 37.30 36.20 32.80 24.00 35.36 26.80
[1.469] [1.425] [1.291] [0.945] [1.392] [1.055]